

Income Statement - Nature of expenses	Actuals/Omani Rial/Unaudited	
	Standalone 01/01/2026-31/03/2026	Standalone 01/01/2025-31/03/2025
PROFIT OR LOSS		
CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE		
PROFIT (LOSS)		
Other income	381,207	343
Services expense	28	
Employee benefits expense	5,596	3,441
Other operating expenses	5,788	5,482
Profit (loss) from operating activities	369,795	(8,580)
Profit (loss) before income tax, continuing operations	369,795	(8,580)
Tax expense (income)	(183,667)	
Profit (loss) from continuing operations	553,462	(8,580)
Profit (loss)	553,462	(8,580)
PROFIT (LOSS), ATTRIBUTABLE TO		
BASIC AND DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE		
BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE		
Total basic earnings (loss) per share	0.314	(0.005)
DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE		

Statement of comprehensive income - Net of tax	Actuals/Omani Rial/Unaudited	
	Standalone 01/01/2026-31/03/2026	Standalone 01/01/2025-31/03/2025
STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME		
CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE		
Profit (loss)	553,462	(8,580)
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME		
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS) TO BE RECLASSIFIED TO STATEMENT OF INCOME IN SUBSEQUENT PERIODS, NET OF TAX		
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS) NOT TO BE RECLASSIFIED TO STATEMENT OF INCOME IN SUBSEQUENT PERIODS, NET OF TAX		
Total comprehensive income	553,462	(8,580)
COMPREHENSIVE INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO		

Analysis of Income and Expense, Nature of Expense	Actuals/Omani Rial/Unaudited	
	Standalone 01/01/2026-31/03/2026	Standalone 01/01/2025-31/03/2025
ANALYSIS OF INCOME AND EXPENSE		
CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE		
REVENUE		
OTHER INCOME		
Interest income	18,439	343
Gain (loss) on sale of non-financial assets	362,768	
Total other income	381,207	343
EXPENSES		
COST OF MATERIAL CONSUMED		
PROPERTY OPERATING EXPENSES [ABSTRACT]		
SERVICE EXPENSES		
Bank and similar charges	28	
Total service expenses	28	
CLASSES OF EMPLOYEE BENEFITS EXPENSE		
Wages and salaries	5,596	3,441
Total employee benefits expense	5,596	3,441
OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES		
Legal and professional expense	3,455	2,300
Advertisement and business promotion		630
Miscellaneous other operating expense	2,333	2,552
Total other operating expenses	5,788	5,482

INTERIM CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS WERE APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS ON 28 Apr 2026